RECEIVED FOR FILING
August 31, 2020 4:05 P.M.
DATE TIME
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE
EAST HAVEN, CT
Stacy Gravino, CCTC
TOWN CLERK

## TOWN OF EAST HAVEN INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES COMMISSION NOTICE AND AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING TO BE HELD IN PERSON AT EAST HAVEN SENIOR/COMMUNITY CENTER AT 91 TAYLOR AVENUE AND VIA CONFERENCE CALL ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2020 AT 7:00 PM

## TO THE RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS OF THE TOWN OF EAST HAVEN AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES:

Due to Governor Ned Lamont's March 10, 2020 declaration of a public health emergency and civil preparedness emergency and his subsequently issued Executive Orders; and, due to the spread of Coronavirus Disease 2019 in the State of Connecticut including New Haven County, in-person public access to this meeting will only be permitted with strict compliance with public gathering orders and guidelines, including required social distancing and use of face coverings. A conference call dial-in is provided below for those individuals who are unable to, or do not wish to, attend in person but would like to participate in the meeting.

To participate in the meeting, you can <u>DIAL IN</u> using your phone:

Dial In Number: +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 890 0213 0565

Password: 330485

\_\_\_\_\_

## **NOTICE AND AGENDA**

The East Haven Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission will hold its Regular Meeting on **Wednesday**, **September 9**, **2020 at 7:00 PM** both in person at the East Haven Senior/Community Center at 91 Taylor Avenue and via conference call as noted above to conduct the following:

- I. Roll Call
- II. Public Hearing Followed By Deliberation

To provide the property owner of 1309 North High Street, East Haven with the opportunity to be heard by the Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission and to show cause why the Cease and Desist Order issued by the Inland Wetlands Enforcement Officer, dated August 31, 2020, should not remain in effect.

III. Adjournment